## 506282423 09/30/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6329170

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
		Nam	e		Execution Date	
GUILING WU					07/08/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SHANG	SHANGHAI JIAO TONG UNIVERSITY				
Street Address:	NO. 80	NO. 800 DONGCHUAN ROAD, MINHANG				
City:	SHANG	SHANGHAI				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
Postal Code:	200240	)				
Property Type 1700		17020922	Number			
Application Number:		17039823				
••						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(310)564-2				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	(310)564-2 • <b>the e-ma</b>	il address first; if that is			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to if provideo	(310)564-2 • <b>the e-ma</b>	il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provideo	(310)564-2 ) the e-ma l; if that is	<i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5678X713			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo e:	(310)564-2 o the e-ma l; if that is -888-860-5 mli@meim MANNI LI	<i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5678X713 ark.com MEI & MARK LLP	sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	(310)564-2 5 the e-ma 1; if that is -888-860-5 mli@meim MANNI LI 433 NORT	<i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5678X713 ark.com MEI & MARK LLP TH CAMDEN DRIVE, SUI <sup>-</sup>	<i>sent via</i> ГЕ 400		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	(310)564-2 5 the e-ma 1; if that is -888-860-5 mli@meim MANNI LI 433 NORT	<i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5678X713 ark.com MEI & MARK LLP	<i>sent via</i> ГЕ 400		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provideo ::	(310)564-2 <b>5</b> <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> -888-860-5 mli@meim MANNI LI 433 NORT BEVERLY	<i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5678X713 ark.com MEI & MARK LLP TH CAMDEN DRIVE, SUI <sup>-</sup>	<i>sent via</i> ГЕ 400		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provideo : : NUMBER:	(310)564-2 <b>o the e-ma</b> <b>i; if that is</b> -888-860-5 mli@meim MANNI LI 433 NORT BEVERLY 6377	<i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5678X713 ark.com MEI & MARK LLP TH CAMDEN DRIVE, SUI <sup>T</sup> HILLS, CALIFORNIA 902	<i>sent via</i> ГЕ 400		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provideo : : NUMBER:	(310)564-2 <b>b</b> the e-mail <b>c</b> the e-mail <b>c</b> that is -888-860-5 mli@meim MANNI LI 433 NORT BEVERLY 6377 MAN	<i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 5678X713 ark.com MEI & MARK LLP HCAMDEN DRIVE, SUI <sup>T</sup> HILLS, CALIFORNIA 902	<i>sent via</i> ГЕ 400		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provideo : : NUMBER:	(310)564-2 <b>o the e-mail</b> <b>if that is</b> -888-860-5 mli@meim MANNI LI 433 NORT BEVERLY 6377 MAN /Mar	il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 5678X713 ark.com MEI & MARK LLP TH CAMDEN DRIVE, SUIT HILLS, CALIFORNIA 902 74.8105.US00	<i>sent via</i> ГЕ 400		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provideo : : NUMBER:	(310)564-2 <b>o the e-mail</b> <b>if that is</b> -888-860-5 mli@meim MANNI LI 433 NORT BEVERLY 6377 MAN /Mar	il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 5678X713 ark.com MEI & MARK LLP TH CAMDEN DRIVE, SUIT HILLS, CALIFORNIA 902 74.8105.US00 INI LI	<i>sent via</i> ГЕ 400		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER: I: 5sh#page1	(310)564-2 <b>o the e-mail</b> <b>if that is</b> -888-860-5 mli@meim MANNI LI 433 NORT BEVERLY 6377 MAN /Mar 09/3 .tif	il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 5678X713 ark.com MEI & MARK LLP TH CAMDEN DRIVE, SUIT HILLS, CALIFORNIA 902 74.8105.US00 INI LI	<i>sent via</i> ГЕ 400		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>WU, Guiling</u>, having an address as indicated below on the signature block, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented certain improvement relating to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FIBER-OPTIC TIME, FREQUENCY AND DATA JOINT TRANSMISSION, which the Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- executed concurrently herewith.
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and given an Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_.
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
  <u>April 23, 2020</u>, Serial No. <u>PCT/CN2020/086263</u>, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS <u>Shanghai Jiao Tong University</u>, having an address at <u>No. 800 Dongchuan</u> <u>Road, Minhang, Shanghai 200240, CHINA</u>, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patents and/or patent applications, and inventions, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor, hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and/or patent applications including patents issuing thereon, and inventions, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said assignees, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventions, patents, patent applications, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages otherwise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of such patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof and patents issuing on such applications, continuations and divisions, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same; if this assignment had not been made;

AND the assignor agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of the said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

This assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement of the said patents.

PATENT REEL: 053940 FRAME: 0309

Attorney Dkt. No. 63774.8105.US00

2020/7/8 Date:\_\_\_

Signature:

Wy and iling

Address: No. 800 Dongchuan Road, Minhang, Shanghai 200240, CHINA

## WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY WU, Guiling

WHINEOO	LS 10 SIGIATIONE DT TO C, COMPANY	. 10
1.	Pan Lei	70201718.
	Signature	Date
	Pan Lei	
	No. 800 Dong chu and Road Minhang, S	largenghai. 200240, china
	Address	-
2.	Ding Min	2020/7/8 Date
	Ding Min	-
	No. 800 Dongchuan Koad, shaw Address	phai 200240, Chista

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/30/2020**